COLORADO HISTORICAL SOCIETY Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation 1300 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80203

NOT FOR FIL	ELD USE
Eligible Det. Not Eligible Date	Nominated Certified Rehab

HISTORIC BUILDING INVENTORY RECORD

co	DE	#:	1	7	63

JECT Littleton Historic Resour	ces Survey,	COUNTY:	CITY:		STATE ID NO.: 5AH1673	
NAME: 2000-01, SHF#2000-01-069		Arapahoe Littleton			TEMP. NO: 207716315007	
CURRENT BUILDING NAME: OWNER: OHLER, DAVID C & PAULA		ULA	M JT TEN			
ADDRESS: 5736 S BEMIS ST		005736 S BEMIS ST LITTLETON CO 80120-2009				
LITTLETON, 80120		TOWNSHIP: 5S RANGE: 68W SECTION:16 SW 1/4 SW 1/4				
HISTORIC NAME: Bechtel Residence		USGS 7.5' QUAD	. NAME: Littleton	, Colo	YEAR: 1965. r. 1994	
DISTRICT NAME:		BLOCK: N/A ADDITION: Com	BLOCK: N/A ADDITION: Comstock's Add		LOT(S): 13p,14 YEAR OF ADD.: 1891	
FILM ROLL NO.: 00-29 BY: Roger Whitacre	NEGATIVE NO.: 22	LOCATION OF N Littleton Hist. Mu		EST ACT	E OF CONSTRUCTION: IMATE: IVAL: 1908 JRCE: Arapahoe County Assessor	
ATTACH	PHOTOGRAPH HEI	RE		Dor HIS	ESENT USE: nestic/Single Dwelling TORIC USE: nestic/Single Dwelling	
				COI Goo	NDITION: od	
				ALT DES Tra	TENT OF TERATIONS: Minor SCRIBE: CON'T.? No nsom covered up. Porch supports pred (?).	
STYLE: Late Victorian			STORIES: 1 1/2			
MATERIALS: Wood			SQ. FOOTAGE: 954	1		
ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION: One-and-a-half-story frame dwel gables; composition roofing and siding with corner boards. Front shingles and have small window covered up transom. Large 1/1- Paired 1/1-light windows with lipediment above entrance has so steps; wood porch floor. Stone	overhanging eaves. V gable face and north s. Off-center entrance light double-hung sas intel trim on north. Ha uare supports with ch	Valls clad with he gable face clad e with wood flus h windows on ei alf-hipped roof po namfered edges;	orizontal lap boar with decorative h panel door has ther side of entra orch with small	ď	MOVED? No DATE(S) OF MOVE: NATIONAL REGISTER ELIGIBILITY: INDIVIDUAL? Not Eligible CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICT?	
					LOCAL LANDMARK DESIGNATION? No NAME: DATE:	
					ASSOCIATED BUILDINGS? No TYPE:	
ADDITIONAL PAGES? No	. <u></u>		. <u> </u>		IF INVENTORIED, LIST ID NOS.:	

Unknown ORKNOWN SURGE: SURGE: SURGE: SURGE: SURGE: SURGE: SURGE: SURCE: SURGE: SURCE: SURGE: SURCE: SURGE: SURCE: SURGE: SURGE: <				
UTTLETON LANDMARK ELIOBILITY: SOURCE: SOURCE: SOURCE: INTELETON LANDMARK ELIOBILITY: CONT: N CONT: N INTELETON LANDMARK ELIOBILITY: CONT: N CONT: N ISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE: DISTRICT NAME: SOURCE: SOURCE: ISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE: CONT: N CONT: N ISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE: CONT: N CONT: N ISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE: CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICTY DISTRICT NAME: ISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE: HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ISTAILED NO. AND SIGNIFICANCE: HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ISTAILED NO. CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICTY DISTRICT NAME: SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ISTAILED NO. CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICTY DISTRICT NAME: SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ISTAILEND OF GONERCOMES HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ISTAILEND OF GONERCOME: HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ISTAILENT OF GONERCOME: HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ISTAILENT OF GONERCOME: HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS <	PLAN SHAPE:	ARCHITECT:	STATE ID N	D. : 5AH1673
LITTLETON LANDMARK ELIGIBILITY: INDIVIDUAL? NO Source: Source: <t< td=""><td></td><td>Unknown</td><td>ORIGINAL C</td><td>WNER:</td></t<>		Unknown	ORIGINAL C	WNER:
BUILDERICONTRACTOR: SOURCE: THEME(5): THEME(5): SOURCE: THEME(5): SOURCE: THEME(5): SOURCE: THEME(5): INSTORICAL BACKGROUND: CONTAIN INSTORICAL SCHEMERS AN ENDERICATION INSTORICAL SCHEMERS AN ENDERICATION INSTORICAL SCHEMERS CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICT? INSTORICAL SCHEMERS AN ENDER			Unknown	
BUILDERICONTRACTOR: SOURCE: THEME(5): THEME(5): SOURCE: THEME(5): SOURCE: THEME(5): SOURCE: THEME(5): INSTORICAL BACKGROUND: CONTAIN INSTORICAL SCHEMERS AN ENDERICATION INSTORICAL SCHEMERS AN ENDERICATION INSTORICAL SCHEMERS CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICT? INSTORICAL SCHEMERS AN ENDER				
Intriction Landmark Eligibility: BURGE: BURGE: THEME(5): Fail Fai: Bail Town Phys. Form. Bit 70:1920 CONTRUCTION HISTORY: CONT.7 N CONTRUCTION HISTORY: CONT.7 N INSTORICAL BACKGROUND: CONT.7 N This house was originally addressed 158 S. Bernis. The 1932 city directory indicates that this was the home of Ban and Matha teathet. Mr. Bechtel was a contractor. In the 1948 and 1953 city directory indicates that this was the home of Ban and Matha teathet. Lo L. Coss was listed at this address. Mr. Cross, who worked as a bookkeeper at the Darwer Union Stockynds. LITTLETON LANDMARK ELIGIBILITY: Normalization for DISTRICT? DISTRICT NAME: SIGNIFICANCE CATEGORIES: CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICT? DISTRICT NAME: SIGNIFICANCE CATEGORIES: Acycline Contractor. In 1992 and 1991. Storing And Parties contractor of the house. Master possesses High Antistic Values HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PARTER CONTRUCTION X REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER possesses High Antistic Values Associated with significant EVENTS OR PARTER CONTRUCTION CONTRUCTION STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: CONTRIGUTES Associated with significant EVENTS OR PARTER CONTRUCTION CONTRUCT STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: CONTRUCTION CONTRUCTION CONTRUCT STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: CONTRUCTION CONTRIVE STATEMENT OF SI		+	SOURCE:	
Intraction in the second se		BUILDER/CONTRACTO		
International and		Unknown		·····
Intraction HISTORY: CONT.? N ISTORICAL BACKGROUND: CONT.? N Intraction Landback addressed 158 S. Benis. The 1932 city directories (Clifford C. and Vaina L. Stevens are listed at this defers. M. Sevens was a singinally addressed 158 S. Benis. The 1932 city directories (Clifford C. and Vaina L. Stevens are listed at this defers. M. Sevens was a sanitary supervisor at Heckethory Manufacturing Co. In 1958 and 1957, Majoire Aniscer was cited as the occupant of the house. Mrs. Aniscer (widdw of Henry Aniscal worked as a bookkeeper at the Deriver Union Stockyrds. 1959 and 1961, Loc L. Cross was listed at this address. Mr. Cross, who worked as a night watchman at Coleman, lived here with its wife Elsie. In 1962, Lloyd M. Leeper lived here. LITTLETON LANDMARK ELIGIBILITY: Instruct To Magnetic Clifford C. and 1957, Majoire Aniscer was cited at this address. Mr. Cross, who worked as a night watchman at Coleman, lived here with its wife Elsie. In 1962, Lloyd M. Leeper lived here. LITTLETON LANDMARK ELIGIBILITY: Instruct To Magnetic Clifford				1 Town Dhug Form
CONT? IN INSTRUCTION HISTORY: CONT.? IN INSTRUCTION: CONT.? IN INS				-
CONT.? M INSTRUCTION HISTORY: INSTORICAL BACKGROUND: This house was originally addressed 15B S. Bemis. The 1932 city directory indicates that this was the home of Ben and Martha Bachtel. Mr. Bechtel was a contractor. In the 1948 and 1953 city directory indicates that this was the home of Ben and Martha Bachtel. Mr. Bechtel was a contractor. In the 1948 and 1953 city directory indicates that this was the home of Ben and Martha Bachtel. Mr. Bechtel was a contractor. In the 1948 and 1953 city directory indicates that Denver Union Stockyards. Stocupant of the house. Mrs. Aniscat ividow of Henry Aniscat vorked as a night watchman at Coleman, lived here wit is wife Elsie. In 1962, Lloyd M. Leeper lived here. ILITILETON LANDMARK ELIGIBILITY: INDIVIDUAL? No CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICT? DISTRICT NAME: SIGNIFICANCE CATEGORIES: ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS AT VEP, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This house is representative of the dwellings erected in Littleton which display late Victorian era features, in this case International down of heart status of the dwellings erected in Littleton which display late Victorian era features, in this case Including of the double-hung sash windows and the transom above the entrance. REFERENCES: Arganbus County Assessor records; Littleton City Directories, 1932-1962. CONT7, Martine County Assessor records; Littleton City Directories, 1932-1962.			1070 102	
INTORICAL BACKGROUND: This house was originally addressed 158 S. Bernis. The 1932 city directories, Clifford C. and Veima L. Stevens are listed at this bachtal, Mr. Bechtel was a contractor. In the 1948 and 1953 city directories. Clifford C. and Veima L. Stevens are listed at this diress. Mr. Stevens was a sanitary supervisor at Hackstorn Manufacturing Co. In 1955 and 1957, Majorie Anisaer was cited is the occupant of the house. Mrs. Aniscar (widow of Henry Aniscar) worked as a bookkeeper at the Denver Union Stockyards. 1959 and 1961, Leo L. Cross was listed at this address. Mr. Cross, who worked as a night watchman at Coleman, lived here wit is wife Elsie. In 1962, Lloyd M. Leeper lived here. INDIVIDUAL? No CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICT? DISTRICT NAME: SIGNIFICANCE CATEGORIES: ARCHTECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES X REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES THE PORO, OR METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION X REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER This house is representative of the dwellings erected in Littleton which display late Victorian era features, in this case including t complex roof, d-corative shingles, pediment above the porch entrance, and chamfered porch supports. Other notable details incl the double-hung sash windows and the transom above the entrance. REFERENCES: Aragahoe County Assessor records; Littleton City Directories, 1932-1962.	ONSTRUCTION HISTORY:			
HISTORICAL BACKGROUND: This house was originally addressed 158 S. Bernis. The 1932 city directories, Clifford C. and Veima L. Stevens are listed at this address. Mr. Stevens was a sanitary supervisor at Heckethorn Manufacturing Co In 1955 and 1957, Majorie Anisear was cited at this address. Mr. Stevens was a sanitary supervisor at Heckethorn Manufacturing Co. In 1955 and 1957, Majorie Anisear was cited at this address. Mr. Cross, who worked as a bookkeeper at the Denver Union Stockyards. 1959 and 1961, Leo L, Cross was listed at this address. Mr. Cross, who worked as a night watchman at Coleman, lived here with is wife Elsie. In 1962, Lloyd M. Leeper lived here. INDIVIDUAL? No CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICT? DISTRICT NAME: SIGNIFICANCE CATEGORIES: HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE: Arepresents THE WORK OF A MASTER ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS X REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS X REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS X REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER CONT.1 M Y REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS X REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER CONT.2 M Y REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER CONT.2 M X REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER				
This house was originally addressed 158 S. Bomis. The 1322 city directory indicates that this was the home of Ben and Matths indicates. Mr. Stevens envised at this 148 and 1952 dty directories, Clifford C. and Velma L. Stevens are listed at this indicates. Mr. Stevens are listed at this address. Mr. Stevens are listed at this address. Mr. Cross, who worked as a bookkeeper at the Denver Union Stockyards. LITTLETON LANDMARK ELIGIBILITY: District? District? INDIVIDUAL? No CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICT? DISTRICT NAME: SIGNIFICANCE CATEGORIES: HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE: Ansort Network of the distribution of				CON'T.? No
INDIVIDUAL? No CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICT? DISTRICT NAME: SIGNIFICANCE CATEGORIES: ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER possesses High ARTISTIC VALUES ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTER ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTER CONTRIBUTES TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTES TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: CONT.? IN This house is representative of the dwellings erected in Littleton which display late Victorian era features, in this case including t complex roof, d:corative shingles, pediment above the porch entrance, and chamfered porch supports. Other notable details include the double-hung sash windows and the transom above the entrance. REFERENCES: CONT.? I Arapahoe County Assessor records; Littleton City Directories, 1932-1962.				
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This house is representative of the dwellings erected in Littleton which display late Victorian era features, in this case including t complex roof, d accrative shingles, pediment above the porch entrance, and chamfered porch supports. Other notable details inclu- the double-hung sash windows and the transom above the entrance. REFERENCES: Arapahoe County Assessor records; Littleton City Directories, 1932-1962.	INDIVIDUAL? No CONTRIBUTING TO D	ISTRICT? DISTRIC	T NAME:	
ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTER CONTRIBUTES TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This house is representative of the dwellings erected in Littleton which display late Victorian era features, in this case including t complex roof, d corative shingles, pediment above the porch entrance, and chamfered porch supports. Other notable details inclu- the double-hung sash windows and the transom above the entrance. REFERENCES: Arapahoe County Assessor records; Littleton City Directories, 1932-1962.		I		
X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTES TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: CONT.? In this case including the dwellings erected in Littleton which display late Victorian era features, in this case including the complex roof, discorative shingles, pediment above the porch entrance, and chamfered porch supports. Other notable details include the double-hung sash windows and the transom above the entrance. REFERENCES: Arapahoe County Assessor records; Littleton City Directories, 1932-1962.	REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER			
CONT.? ► STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This house is representative of the dwellings erected in Littleton which display late Victorian era features, in this case including t complex roof, d∋corative shingles, pediment above the porch entrance, and chamfered porch supports. Other notable details inclu- the double-hung sash windows and the transom above the entrance. REFERENCES: Arapahoe County Assessor records; Littleton City Directories, 1932-1962.	POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES			
REFERENCES: Arapahoe County Assessor records; Littleton City Directories, 1932-1962.		HOD OF CONSTRUCTION		CANT EVENTS OR PATTERN
	X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METH STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This house is representative of the dwellings complex roof, decorative shingles, pediment a	erected in Littleton which d above the porch entrance, a	CONTRIBUTES TO AN HISTO	CANT EVENTS OR PATTERN DRIC DISTRICT CON'T.? No s, in this case including th
SURVEYED BY: R.L. Simmons/T.H. AFFILIATION: Front Range Research Associates, Inc. DATE: May 2001	X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METH STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This house is representative of the dwellings complex roof, decorative shingles, pediment a the double-hung sash windows and the transp REFERENCES:	erected in Littleton which d above the porch entrance, a om above the entrance.	CONTRIBUTES TO AN HISTO	CANT EVENTS OR PATTERN DRIC DISTRICT CONT.? No s, in this case including th



